Asher Sna !LI(KAutu]

From: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Friday, 20 March 2020 11:33 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto);, Admin A

Cc Claims Dept of CTl; Chee So Chow; Chong Boon 5Sen; Alfred Tah; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: OUR REF: SNM20D200166/5)Q2175H/CBS - Accident
Involving $JQ2175H and SHBO28B (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT120000794/Fda3) on
10/01/2020

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

LKK REF - CC3/CT120000794/Fda3
CTPIS REF - SNM20D200166C02/5(cbs)

Dear Asher
Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at 55,685.61 and up to $5,853.49 (all in).

We await your payment advice to enable our Boon Sen 1o act accordingly.

Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd,

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079509
DID: 65 6389 6183

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

alfred.toh@sqg.cntaiping.com
W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: i ¥t TaipingSG
Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it Is intended only for the named recipients and may contain
confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or
partial, is prohibited, If you are not the intended recipient, piease notify the sender immediately. Please delete the
e-mail and any coples of it thereafter,

From: Asher 5ng ({LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, March 20, 2020 10:14 AM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Ce: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Alfred Toh <alfred.toh(@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: OUR REF: SNM20D200166/5)Q2175H/CBS - Accident Involving $JQ2175H and
SHBO2BB (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI20000794/Fda3) on 10/01/2020

Your ref : SNM20D200166
Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured travel straight along minor road hit third party vehicle.
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';He are of the opinion that liability is not in our insured’s favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.
We seek your approval to offer repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at 55,853.49(all-in).
The summary Is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (with GST) $6,214.40 $5,144.40
2. Loss of Rental (5days x $125.40) S 627.00 5 501.60 (4days x $125.40)
3. Loss of Income (Sdays x $50) S 400.00 S 200.00 (4days x 550)
4. LTA Search Fee 5 7.49 S 7.49
Total $5,685.61

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank You.

Besl Regards
Asher 3ng | Cose Handler
LEK Auto Consullants Ple Lid

phone: 88414051 | emol: gshenng®@lkkguto.com | fox 4741-4108
Bk 51. Paya Ubi industrial Park, Ul Avenue 1, #02-25 | §(408933)

From: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.coms
Sent: Tuesday, 21 January 2020 10:12 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Melkwan@|kkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM20D200166/5)Q2175H/CBS - Accident Involving SJQ2175H (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SHBO28B (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/CTI20000794/Fda3) on 10/01/2020

Dear Sir,

Pls find Insurad report.

Chong Boon Sen
Claims Executive
Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapare 079908
DID: (65) 63886171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F:(65)6222 1033

W: www sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook comichinataipingsa/ | WeChat: & #i# Taiping SG 3 Anson Road
#16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (B5) 63896171 | M: (B5) XXX XXXX | F (85)6222 1033
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From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Monday, lanuary 20, 2020 11:41 AM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; 'Asher Sng
(LKKAuto' <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg cntaiping.com>

Subject: OUR REF: SNM20D200166/5JQ2175H/CBS - Accident Involving SJQ2175H (Ol : CT1 - TBA) and SH8028B (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/CT120000794/Fda3) on 10/01/2020

Dear Boon Sen,
Please revert LKK.
Note : officer in charge — Boon Sen

“** Kindly quote our reference number when replying.

Thank you

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance [Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapare 078909
DID: (65) 63896116 | F (65) 62247175

W: www sg cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook comichinataipingsg/ | WeChat: X 1§t Taiping SG

Dusciymers: Thia e-mail and any fles ransmitied with it infended only for Ihe namad eopmnts and may conlan confidents mnformation. Any
irautharred distiosure, use or gisseminalion of (his message, edher m whole or partal, & profibited. i you ane nof e ntended ecipe, glease nofify
the sender immedialely. Please deieie the e-mail and any copies of it tharmafte

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Saturday, January 18, 2020 6:58 PM

To: Claims Dept of CT1 <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>
Ce: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; Asher 5ng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@|kkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SIQ2175H (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SHBO28B (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CTI20000794/Fda3) on 10/01/2020

Dear Sir/ Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SH B028B at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis and TP
repairer proposed for a direct settlement

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report
TP estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action,
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Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.
To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6366 o055 | email: MeiKwan@|kkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)
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COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref T0120/ SH8028B /WT/CK(st) ENGINEERING
Your Ref :

Date 21-Jan-2020 CDGE Taxi Claims Depi ComfartDaiGro Engineering Pis Lid

sa L Drive 4th Fir 205 Bracdell Road Singapom 5TET0Y

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO LTD Singapore 508969 e ot S80 STee

3 ANSON ROAD i

#1”“ EPR.NGLEAF TOWER Cornmmiy Fepniliihes WMo 1SS0

SINGAPORE 079309 Workshops

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE 205 Bmd.ﬁ!f‘ﬁﬂf

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SH 80288 YOUR INSURED SJQ2175H
AND OTHER ON 10.01.2020

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of maotor
Vehicle No SH 8028B which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concemed have requested and authorized us 10
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving S$.JQ2175H
we are submitting these claims for your consideration an behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair s 5,144.40

6 s dayslossof Rental @ _§$ 125.40 perday $ 627.00

3 Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 -

“ LTA Search Fees s 7.49

5 GIA | Police Report Fees 5 -

] Towing | Medieal-—Fransporation Fees 5 -

Sub Total : § 5,776.89

HIRER'S CLAIM

T 5 days Loss of Income @ _$  80.00 per days $ 400.00
Total Claims: §  6,178.89

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a)  Original repair bill

b)  LTA search slip/s of | §JQ2175H

¢) GIA/ Police report/s of - SH 80288

d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

{ ) Traffic Compound ( ) Towing/Medical bill'receipts | } Certificate of Insurance
| )TowFee { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
spon as possible.

Please note that it Is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver,

Yours faithfully

Catherine Koh

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 B733 Fax: 6214 1843 Emall : catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg

This Is a compultar genaraled latter. No signature 1§ requmred

COMFORIDELGRO

Singapore STET0N

Loyang

5Q Loyang Drive
Singapaon S08669
~ Sin Ming

383 Sin Ming Drive

Pl

Pandan

45 Pandan Road
Singapors 603286
ki

320 Ubi Road 3
Singapom 408644

Sungael Kadut

T Sunged Kadul Way

Singapore T2ETE

| x ) Rental Rata |atter



‘JasEer Chua (LKK Auto)

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 20 February 2020 5:30 PM

To: gaojie9100@gmail com

Cc: Asher Sng [LKKAuto)

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING §JQ 2175H AND SH 80288 ON 10/01/2020

Our Ref: CC3/CTI20000794/Fea3

20 FEBRUARY 2020

GAO JIE ( BY EMAIL ONLY )

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ 2175H AND SH 80288 ON 10/01/2020

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the
claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them,

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SH B028B against your
motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and evidence at hand, liability is down against us. We will therefore
proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party,

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,
Jasper Chua| Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd

Phone: 6841-2028 | email: jasperchua@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



LU VAKD. VYV LellorAumonsanon

ACCIDENT INVOLVING TOYOTA PRIUS SH80288 , S1Q2175H

ALONG

I/ We

and/or

Taxl Number

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)

PANDAN GARDENS

TAN YOCK BOON (Hirer) NRIC No.:

(Relief) NRIC No.:

SHEe0288B

hereby authonse ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd{CDGE):

Fage | ot |

ON 10-Jan-20 09:10

SXXXXE03A

SXXXXE03A

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim

against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf,

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) In respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque
shall be forward directly to COGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made n favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd"”,

Date

Mame of Hirer
Hirer NRIC

Adadress

Contact No.

10-Jan-2020

TAN YOCK BOON

SHXXX603A Signature ;

4 GHIM MOH ROAD #05-164
270004

96538507

http://cdgek2srv1:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/ View/CDG ... 10/01/2020




MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER
Polley No : OMPCSN19170119000 Claim Wo : SNM20D200166T02/5
Claimant : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

ATOURT $ 5355,B50.00 _
DOLLARS FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY

[/We agreea to accept the above mentioned amount to be pald to me/us in full &
final serclement of all claims, coscas & digbursements for injuries / damages
sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vahicle Ma. : SH B028R2
Insured Vehicle Wo. : 8JQ 2175H

Date af loss + 10/01/2020
Place of Accldent : PANDAN GARDENS

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforsmentioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PIE. LTD., I/We agrese absclutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE|) PTE. LTD. andlor

Insured Names + GAD JIE
Drivar Name : ‘GhND JIE

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, Injucy or damage
austained by mefus arising out &f the sald accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liapilicty on the
part of CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) ETE. LTID.

iL) Glokal Sum 535 5,850.00

TOTAL . . + = = = 2 = 2 s = 2 = + = 5% 5,850.00

Claimant Name : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD KHIC Ha :
Signature H 1“\5\}':"}‘:' Date :
CLNE R i \ ‘
COMFDATCELGRD Edmzh i, Ik LTU
90T amilE
AR IE Seny

Tmse forwsd your cheque made payahle to

COMFORTDELGRO ENEINEERING PTE LT

% (ONRMe of e E':l','--'_’."' ¥ 0N 10 vehide 1m ]
W nes and damages ansg Deralam e exluger

L !T{H" 'IF:I &M:ﬂ ﬂf 'I'S' lw



COMFORIDELGRO
" ENGINEERING

A mamper of CoMmIorRDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010012

CHINA TATPING TNSURANCE €D (S)PTH LTD

SPRTNGILEAF TOWER

3 __ANSON ROAD #16-00
ATNGAPORR 8G 079909

CONTACT NO: 62222366

ComtortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

(XM b .

TAX INVOICE CHEANY. Jna.: B0, 139508050
VEHCTE W) TRV, RO/TDATE
SH BDZ2BR 91490061 17.01. 2020
MAKE J0H RO,
WIVIrA 305373633

MOHIKL, (IXMKTER WEANTNG
PRTUS HYRRTD(G4)

DATK_OF i DATE/TIMK |
05.07.2017 10 0 S0%0 1 -
CHASSIS (TR
@® escription : 3P 10.01.720 TTDKRIFI 03561143
$/No Part No. gty Unit Price ADisc Nt
PART REQUTSITION
0001 04-01-0302-0592 PRIG4 PANKI. SUH-ASSY 1 1,797.92  25.00 1,348 44
PRONT DOOR RH
0002 04-01-0302-0595 FRIGA PANKI, SUH-ASSY HR 1 1,789.90 25.00 1,3472.42
NOOR RH
0003 04-01-0302-0810  FRIGA MLIXG ASSY HODY | §70.10  25.00 427.57
ROCKER PANEI, HH
0004 28-01-0103-0003 T40)FRT DOOKH 140030 1 15.00 0. 00 75.00
WATA (TPT,
0005 78-01-9999-2023  APP 10GO RKAR DOOR 1/R 1 RO.OO 0.00 80, 00
D006  04-01-0302-2095  PRIVC HINGE ASSY KRAR | 45.90  25.00 4. 47
~ POOR TOWKR RH
SATR-TOTAL 3,307, 85

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A mambed of COMPORIDE A

Head Office

205 Braddell Road

ACCOUNT No

91490061

INVOICE Mo

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No

Singapore $79701

Kindly note that no receipt shall ba issued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFOR]DELGRO ComtortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

ENGINEERING
A memper of COMFORIDELCRD
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE A T e e
BO10OM1 2
VEHCTRE NO IRV, RO/DATR
{IHIH%TMFTHG INSURANCE 00 (S)PTR LTD 8H 8D28R 91490061 17,01 . 2020
SPRINGLEAF TOWKER
MANE JOR RO,
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 TOYOTA 305373633
STHGAPORR 8G 079900
MODIKI, ODOMKTKR RRADTNG
CONTACT NO: 62222366 PRTIIS HYRRTD(G4)
DATE OF KRG III.TR('HHR N
05.07.2017 10.01.2020 11:30
CHASSIS (DDR
. JIKRIFINN3561143
8/8n  Part No. gry Imnit Price S$Disc Nat
JOB NATURE
0001 PR PANKI. RRATTNG 640,00 £40. 00
0002 8p SPRAYPATNT CHARGE &00. 00 600,00
0003 17-M CHECK ALY LIGHTING 50,00 50,00
0004 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED 50.00 50.00
PARTY.
oDos 1. THANSFER DOCOR PART 160,00 160,00
SUR-"ICTTAL, : 1,500.00
. items total 4,807.85
Add GST @ 7.000 % 336. 55
Inmvnice amotint 5,144 40

ComfortDelGro Englneering Pre Lid
A member of COMPORIDELCAQ ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHO Na
Head Office:

205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note thatl no receipt shall be issusd uniess requesiod
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFOR'IDELGRO ComiortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
ENGINEERING |

memper of CoMmFORDELGROD
COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506045W

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Page: 3
BO10M 2
VEHUT.E RO TRV. RO/DATE
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE ©0D (S)PTRE 1D gH A0ZAR 91490061 17.01. 2020
SPRINGLEAF TOWEHR
MAKE JUR RO
3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 TOYOTA mﬁ‘anﬁﬂ
STHGAPORE SG 079909
_ MO, ODOMKTER  READTNG
CONTACT NO: 62222366 PRTUS HYBRTD(G4)
DATE OF RIG DATK/TIME 1N
05.07.72017 10.01.2020 11:30
(HASHIS (ODE
. JTDERIANN3561143

Iqsuad : KATHERTINETAN 17.01.2020 16:23:78
pair r : CLSO/RT/AT
Pamanr %ﬁ" Tarm: /Cradit 30 days

ComforiDelGro Enginesring Ple Lid
A member of COMPOmMIODTLCHG

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ Nao

Head Office
205 Braddell Rood
Singapore 579701

Kindly nate thal no receipt shall be issued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT20010222 n

Date: 17 January 2020

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 10/01/2020 @ 0910 hrs
ALONG PANDAN GARDENS
INVOLVING 5JQ2175H

We refer 1o the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SH8028B (the "Taxl"). The Taxl was hired to TAN YOCK BOON IC NO
SXXXX603A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $125.40 per day
(inclusive of GST),

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainling +85 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details

ehivleg N il Dale Tim#® Sea il Lywsigr ars Cornfran Wi Irsdira Comipany Mat

SIQ2175H 10 Jan 2020/ 0%:10:00 Successful col CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE| PTELTD

Previous OK

SHEMLN



